
Nursing and Other Workforce Issues

2012 Updates

States Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Lacy Gibson Human Resource Director lgibson@alaha.org

Arizona Adda Alexander Executive. Vice President aalexander@azhha.org

California Gail Blanchard Saiger (P)  Vice President, Labor & Employment      gblanchard@calhospital.org   

Catherine Martin (S) Director, Workforce cmartin@calhospital.org

Colorado Gail Fincley Vice Resident of Rural Health and Hospitals gail.finley@cha.com

Delaware Christine Pauley Executive Assistant & Office Manager christinep@deha.org

Florida Martha DeCastro Vice President, Nursing martha@fha.org

Georgia Karen Waters Vice President, Professional Services kwaters@gha.org

Illinois Cathy Grossi Asst Vice President cgrossi@ihastaff.org

Indiana Betsy Lee Director/Indiana Patient Safety Center Blee@IHAconnect.org

Kansas Deborah Stern (nursing)  Vice President Clinical, Legal Counsel Workforce dstern@kha-net.org  

Cara Greve (workforce) Project Director cgreve@kha-net.org

Kentucky Kim Dees Vice President/Health Professions kdees@kyha.com

Maine Sandra Parker Vice President and General Counsel sparker@themha.org

Maryland Catherine Crowley Vice President ccrowley@mhaonline.org

Massachusetts Patricia Noga Vice President, Clinical Affairs pnoga@mhalink.org

Amy Connolly Senior Director, Human Resources aconnolly@mhalink.org

Michigan Clark Ballard Senior Vice President, Member Relations cballard@mha.org

Minnesota Ann Gison Vice President, Federal Relations anngibson@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Sharon Burnett (P) Vice President of Clinical and Regulatory Affairs sburnett@mail.mhanet.com  

Leslie Porth (S) Vice President of Health Planning lporth@mail.mhanet.com

Nebraska Bruce Rieker (P)                        Vice President Advocacy                               brieker@nhanet.org

Nick Faustman Health Policy Research & Advocacy Specialist nfaustman@nhanet.org

Nevada Marissa Brown Workforce and Clinical Services Director Marrissa@nvha.net

New Jersey Aline Holmes Senior Vice President, Clinicl Affairs aholmes@njha.com

New York Cindy Levernois Senior Director, Behavioral Health and Workforce cleverno@hanys.org

North Dakota

Ohio Sean McGlone (P)

Associate General Counsel & Senior Director, 

Health Policy seanm@ohanet.org

Oklahoma Sheryl McLain

Executive Director, Oklahoma Health Care 

Workforce Council sheryl@ohcwc.com

Oregon Andrea Easton Director of Advocacy aeaston@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Lynn Leighton (P)                   Vice President, Heatlh Services                           lleighton@haponline.org

Mary Marshall

Director, Workforce and Professional 

Development mmarshall@haponline.org

Tennessee Bill Jolley Vice President bjolley@tha.com

Texas Elizabeth Sjoberg Associate General Counsel esjoberg@tha.org 

Jennifer Banda Senior Director, Advocacy jbanda@tha.org

Utah Jill Vicory Director, Member/Community Affairs jill@uha-utah.org

Washington Vergil Cabasco    Policy Director, Clinicial Issues vergilc@wsha.org

Gladys Campbell

Chief Nursing Executive & Senior Leader for 

Clnical Strategy gladys@wsha.org

Wisconsin Judy Warmuth Vice President Workforce jwarmuth@wha.org

Wyoming Dan Perdue President dan@wyohospitals.com
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